- .
- g iyl
<~ ETHYDCO

Declaration of Compliance to Food Contact Regulations

ADVANCENE™ Polyethylene Series

We confirm that this product fulfils the requirements on materials used for articles or components
of articles intended to come into contact with food as described in:

= Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 — so far applicable to polymer pellets. The organoleptic
characteristics of food contact materials are influenced by converting conditions, time and
temperature of storage and type of food, therefore compliance with article 3 must be verified
and tested by the producer of the final packaging material.

= Commission Regulation (EU) 2011/10 as amended.

= Commission Regulation (EC) 2023/2006. This material has been manufactured in
accordance with the relevant requirements of good manufacturing practice for materials
articles intended to come into contact with food.

= FDA, CFR, Title 21 (2011) 8177.1520 Olefin Polymers.

It is the responsibility of the converter or food packer to verify that the final packaging complies with
the overall and specific migration limits as set out by the applicable legislation.

Substances used for the manufacturing of this product are authorized as direct food additives ("Dual
use additives") are either not used for the manufacturing of this product, kind of not migrating, or
only present in quantities that in case of their migration don't allow relevant contribution to exceed
of the limits as set in the applicable food legislation.

Disclaimer

To the best of our knowledge, the information contained herein is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication, however, we do not
assume any liability whatsoever for the accuracy and completeness of such information.

ETHYDCO makes no warranties, which extend beyond the description contained herein. Nothing herein shall constitute any warranty of
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

It is the customer’s responsibility to inspect and test our products in order to satisfy itself as to the suitability of the products for the customer’s
particular purpose. The customer is responsible for the appropriate, safe and legal use, processing and handling of our products.

No liability can be accepted in respect of the use of ETHYDCO'’s products in conjunction with other materials. The information contained
herein relates exclusively to our products when not used in conjunction with any third party materials.

ADVANCENE is a trademark of ETHYDCO.

Last Updated: August 2016

ETHYDCO Site: 36" km Alex-Cairo Desert Road - El Amria - El Nahda Territory - Alexandria, EGYPT.
Head Office: Petroleum Complex 19t" km Alex - Cairo Desert Road - Margham - Alexandria.
M.B. 44 Mubarak Housing, Alex, Egypt. TEL: 03 - 2020175 FAX: 03 — 2020338
www.ethydco-eg.com



